Case #
Location
Incident

25-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

25-0001
North Fieldhouse
Theft

25-0002
30th and Willett
Theft-Automobile

25-0003
University Police
Wanted Person

25-0004
Ivinson Parking Garage
Traffic Offense

25-0005
Campus Area
Information

25-0006
Campus Area
Information

25-0007
West of Bison Run
Suspicious

25-0004
Ivinson Parking Garage
Traffic Offense

25-0008
Law Building
Disturbance

University of Wyoming Police Department
Laramie, Wyoming
Daily Activity Report
January 2025

Occur
Date &
Time

1/1/2025
2359

12/21/2024
1934

12/20/2024
1700

1/4/2025
1718

1/5/2025
1827

1/6/2025
1321

1/6/2025
1322

1/6/2025
2245

1/5/2025
1827

1/8/2025
1224

Reported
Date &
Time

1/1/2025
2359

1/2/2025
1405

1/3/2025
1402

1/4/2025
1718

1/5/2025
2303

1/6/2025
1321

1/6/2025
1322

1/6/2025
2245

1/5/2025
2303

1/8/2025
1224

Description of Incident

No cases on this date.

Staff reported theft.

Student reported stolen vehicle, under
investigation.

Student arrested on municipal
warrant.

Staff reported traffic offense, under
investigation.

Information for documentation
purposes.

Information for documentation
purposes.

Student reported suspicious person,
nothing criminal.

Staff reported traffic offense, under
investigation.

Staff reported disturbance.

Officer(s)

J. Holland

K. Anderson

K. Anderson

M. Vessely

E. Miller

A. Vielhak

A. Vielhak

J. Core

E. Miller

M. Miller



25-0009
22nd and Willett
PD Crash>$1000

25-0010
Ivinson Parking Garage
PD Accident

25-0011
University Police
Information

25-0012
Lab School
Protection Order Violation

25-0013
Arena Auditorium
Information

25-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

25-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

25-0014
Jacoby Golf Course
Vandalism

25-0015
15th and Sorority
PD Accident

25-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

25-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

25-0016
South Shuttle Lot
Welfare Check

1/9/2025
0228

1/9/2025
1013

1/10/2025
1219

1/10/2025
1513

1/11/2025
1357

1/1/2025
2359

1/1/2025
2359

1/13/2025
1700

1/14/2025
0941

1/1/2025
2359

1/1/2025
2359

1/17/2025
1221

1/9/2025
0228

1/9/2025
1013

1/10/2025
1219

1/10/2025
1513

1/11/2025
1357

1/1/2025
2359

1/1/2025
2359

1/14/2025
0848

1/14/2025
0941

1/1/2025
2359

1/1/2025
2359

1/17/2025
1221

Non-student warned unsafe driving.

Non-student warned hit and run.

Information for documentation

purposes.

Staff reported protection order
violation.

Information for documentation

purposes.

No cases on this date.

No cases on this date.

Staff reported vandalism.

Two vehicle accident.

No cases on this date.

No cases on this date.

Welfare check on non-student, is
okay.

J. Core

K. Anderson

J. Holland

K. Anderson

J. Core

J. Holland

J. Holland

M. Miller

M. Miller

J. Holland

J. Holland

M. Wakefield



25-0017

Mountain View Medical
Park

Welfare Check

25-0018
Ivinson Parking Garage
PD Accident

25-0019
Arena Auditorium
Alcohol Offense

25-0020
Fraternity Row
PD Crash >$1000

25-0021
North of Madrid Complex
PD Accident

25-0022
Bison Run Apartments
Welfare Check

25-0023
North of Education Annex
Suspicious

25-0024
8th and Ivinson
DUI

25-0025
1000 block of Ivinson
Weapon Offense

25-0026
19th and Harney
PD Accident

25-0027
Half Acre
Vandalism

25-0028
South of Pharmacy
PD Accident

1/17/2025
1425

1/17/2025
2213

1/18/2025
1316

1/18/2025
1620

1/18/2025
1650

1/18/2025
1839

1/18/2025
2026

1/19/2025
0224

1/20/2025
1714

1/21/2025
0828

1/21/2025
0700

1/17/2025
0954

1/17/2025
1425

1/17/2025
2213

1/18/2025
1316

1/18/2025
1620

1/18/2025
1650

1/18/2025
1839

1/18/2025
2026

1/19/2025
0224

1/20/2025
1714

1/21/2025
0828

1/21/2025
1923

1/17/2025
0954

Welfare check on non-student.

Single vehicle accident.

Student cited with False ID,
possession of controlled substance and
UACA

Two vehicle accident, non-student

cited unsafe backing.

Hit and run to fence.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Suspicious vehicle reported.

Non-student arrested DUI and

possession of controlled substance.

Non-student reported weapon offense.

Two vehicle accident.

Staff reported vandalism.

Single vehicle accident.

K. Anderson

S. Woods

J. Core

M. Wakefield

E. Miller

E. Miller

S. Woods

K. Quinonez

E. Miller

M. Miller

E. Miller

M. Miller



25-0029
Physical Science
Suspicious

25-0030
White Hall 547
Alcohol Offense

25-0031
White Hall 5th Floor
Drugs

25-0032
Union
Theft

25-0033
Lab School
Threatening

25-0034

1600 block of Fraternity

Row
PD Accident

25-0035
River Village 737
Suspicious

25-0036
Sigma Chi
Alcohol Offense

25-0037

Mountain View Medical
Park

Welfare Check

25-0038
2200 Block of Grand
DUI

25-0039
McIntyre Hall 1251
Wanted Person

25-0040
15th and King
PD Accident

1/22/2025
2117

1/23/2025
0056

1/23/2025
1432

1/23/2025
1544

1/24/2025
0801

1/24/2025
0952

1/24/2025
1254

1/24/2025
2137

1/25/2025
1728

1/25/2025
2312

1/26/2025
2248

1/27/2025
0835

1/22/2025
2117

1/23/2025
0056

1/23/2025
1432

1/23/2025
1544

1/24/2025
0801

1/24/2025
0952

1/24/2025
1254

1/24/2025
2137

1/25/2025
1728

1/25/2025
2312

1/26/2025
2248

1/27/2025
0835

Staff reported suspicious individual.

Four students cited UACA.

Staff reported drugs.

Staff reported theft.

Staff reported threatening behavior,

under investigation.

Hit and run to vehicle.

Student reported suspicious individual,
nothing criminal.

Student cited UACA.

Welfare check on non-student, is
okay.

Non-student arrested DUI and POCS.

Student arrested on municipal
warrant.

Hit and run to sign.

. Vessely

. Vessely

. Vielhak

. Vielhak

. Wakefield

. Wakefield

. Wakefield

. Quinonez

. Miller

. Quinonez

. Quinonez

. Doherty



25-0041
Union Basement
Disturbance

25-0042
Engineering Building
Suspicious

25-0043
17th and Grand
PD Crash>$1000

25-0044
McIntyre Hall
Welfare Check

25-0045
Campus Area
Welfare Check

25-0046
Lab School
Disturbance

25-0047

1600 block of Sorority
Row

PD Accident

25-0032
Union

Supplemental Info: Theft

25-0048
Arena Auditorium
Special Events

25-0049
Arena Auditorium
Drugs

25-0050
Downey Hall 3rd Floor
Disturbance

25-0051
22nd and Willett
PD Crash>$1000

1/27/2025
1028

1/24/2025
1700

1/27/2025
1225

1/28/2025
0616

1/28/2025
1158

1/28/2025
1321

1/28/2025
1345

1/28/2025
1551

1/28/2025
1830

1/28/2025
1848

1/28/2025
2252

1/29/2025
1021

1/27/2025
1028

1/24/2025
1153

1/27/2025
1225

1/28/2025
0616

1/28/2025
1158

1/28/2025
1321

1/28/2025
1357

1/28/2025
1551

1/28/2025
1830

1/28/2025
1848

1/28/2025
2252

1/29/2025
1021

Non-student reported disturbance.

Staff reported suspicious activity.

Two vehicle accident.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Welfare check on individual.

Non-student reported disturbance.

Two vehicle accident.

Juvenile cited theft.

During the UW vs. Fresno State Men's
Basketball Game, local law
enforcement contacted 1 individual for
use of controlled substance, subject
was arrested.

Non-student arrested use of controlled
substance.

Student reported noise complaint.

Student cited for unsafe turning.

S.

S.

. Doherty

. Doherty

. Doherty

. Woods

. Miller

. Miller

. Vielhak

. Vielhak

Woods

. Woods

Woods

. Miller



25-0052
Willett Parking Lot
PD Crash>$1000

25-0053
Lab School
Suspicious

25-0054
Union
Suspicious

25-0055
McIntyre Hall
Welfare Check

25-0056
Corbett Pool
Drugs

25-0057
Union
Vandalism

25-0058

2500 Block of Pathfinder

Vandalism

25-0059
Education
Vandalism

25-0060
Campus Area
Fraud

25-0061
Union
Drugs

1/30/2025
0730

1/30/2025
1428

1/30/2025
2141

1/30/2025
2155

1/31/2025
0833

1/27/2025
1700

1/31/2025
1437

1/31/2025
1605

1/31/2025
1728

1/31/2025
1808

1/30/2025
1106

1/30/2025
1428

1/30/2025
2141

1/30/2025
2155

1/31/2025
0833

1/31/2025
1357

1/31/2025
1437

1/31/2025
1605

1/31/2025
1728

1/31/2025
1808

Hit and run to vehicle.

Staff reported suspicious individual.

Staff reported suspicious individual.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Drug disposal.

Staff reported vandalism.

Student reported vandalism.

Staff reported vandalism.

Staff reported fraud, under

investigation.

Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.

M.

. Miller

. Miller

. Quinonez

. Vessely

. Anderson

. Wakefield

. Doherty

. Anderson

. Vessely

Vessely



