## University of Wyoming Police Department Laramie, Wyoming Daily Activity Report January 2025

Case # Location Incident	Occur Date & Time	Reported Date & Time	Description of Incident	Officer(s)
25-0000 Campus Area No Cases	1/1/2025 2359	1/1/2025 2359	No cases on this date.	J. Holland
25-0001 North Fieldhouse Theft	12/21/2024 1934	1/2/2025 1405	Staff reported theft.	K. Anderson
25-0002 30th and Willett Theft-Automobile	12/20/2024 1700	1/3/2025 1402	Student reported stolen vehicle, under investigation.	K. Anderson
25-0003 University Police Wanted Person	1/4/2025 1718	1/4/2025 1718	Student arrested on municipal warrant.	M. Vessely
25-0004 Ivinson Parking Garage Traffic Offense	1/5/2025 1827	1/5/2025 2303	Staff reported traffic offense, under investigation.	E. Miller
25-0005 Campus Area Information	1/6/2025 1321	1/6/2025 1321	Information for documentation purposes.	A. Vielhak
25-0006 Campus Area Information	1/6/2025 1322	1/6/2025 1322	Information for documentation purposes.	A. Vielhak
25-0007 West of Bison Run Suspicious	1/6/2025 2245	1/6/2025 2245	Student reported suspicious person, nothing criminal.	J. Core
25-0004 Ivinson Parking Garage Traffic Offense	1/5/2025 1827	1/5/2025 2303	Staff reported traffic offense, under investigation.	E. Miller
25-0008 Law Building Disturbance	1/8/2025 1224	1/8/2025 1224	Staff reported disturbance.	M. Miller

25-0009 22nd and Willett PD Crash>\$1000	1/9/2025 0228	1/9/2025 0228	Non-student warned unsafe driving.	J. Core
25-0010 Ivinson Parking Garage PD Accident	1/9/2025 1013	1/9/2025 1013	Non-student warned hit and run.	K. Anderson
25-0011 University Police Information	1/10/2025 1219	1/10/2025 1219	Information for documentation purposes.	J. Holland
25-0012 Lab School Protection Order Violation	1/10/2025 1513	1/10/2025 1513	Staff reported protection order violation.	K. Anderson
25-0013 Arena Auditorium Information	1/11/2025 1357	1/11/2025 1357	Information for documentation purposes.	J. Core
25-0000 Campus Area No Cases	1/1/2025 2359	1/1/2025 2359	No cases on this date.	J. Holland
25-0000 Campus Area No Cases	1/1/2025 2359	1/1/2025 2359	No cases on this date.	J. Holland
25-0014 Jacoby Golf Course Vandalism	1/13/2025 1700	1/14/2025 0848	Staff reported vandalism.	M. Miller
25-0015 15th and Sorority PD Accident	1/14/2025 0941	1/14/2025 0941	Two vehicle accident.	M. Miller
25-0000 Campus Area No Cases	1/1/2025 2359	1/1/2025 2359	No cases on this date.	J. Holland
25-0000 Campus Area No Cases	1/1/2025 2359	1/1/2025 2359	No cases on this date.	J. Holland
25-0016 South Shuttle Lot Welfare Check	1/17/2025 1221	1/17/2025 1221	Welfare check on non-student, is okay.	M. Wakefield

25-0017 Mountain View Medical Park Welfare Check	1/17/2025 1425	1/17/2025 1425	Welfare check on non-student.	K. Anderson
25-0018 Ivinson Parking Garage PD Accident	1/17/2025 2213	1/17/2025 2213	Single vehicle accident.	S. Woods
25-0019 Arena Auditorium Alcohol Offense	1/18/2025 1316	1/18/2025 1316	Student cited with False ID, possession of controlled substance and UACA	J. Core
25-0020 Fraternity Row PD Crash >\$1000	1/18/2025 1620	1/18/2025 1620	Two vehicle accident, non-student cited unsafe backing.	M. Wakefield
25-0021 North of Madrid Complex PD Accident	1/18/2025 1650	1/18/2025 1650	Hit and run to fence.	E. Miller
25-0022 Bison Run Apartments Welfare Check	1/18/2025 1839	1/18/2025 1839	Welfare check on student, is okay.	E. Miller
25-0023 North of Education Annex Suspicious	1/18/2025 2026	1/18/2025 2026	Suspicious vehicle reported.	S. Woods
25-0024 8th and Ivinson DUI	1/19/2025 0224	1/19/2025 0224	Non-student arrested DUI and possession of controlled substance.	K. Quinonez
25-0025 1000 block of Ivinson Weapon Offense	1/20/2025 1714	1/20/2025 1714	Non-student reported weapon offense.	E. Miller
25-0026 19th and Harney PD Accident	1/21/2025 0828	1/21/2025 0828	Two vehicle accident.	M. Miller
25-0027 Half Acre Vandalism	1/21/2025 0700	1/21/2025 1923	Staff reported vandalism.	E. Miller
25-0028 South of Pharmacy PD Accident	1/17/2025 0954	1/17/2025 0954	Single vehicle accident.	M. Miller

25-0029 Physical Science Suspicious	1/22/2025 2117	1/22/2025 2117	Staff reported suspicious individual.	M. Vessely
25-0030 White Hall 547 Alcohol Offense	1/23/2025 0056	1/23/2025 0056	Four students cited UACA.	M. Vessely
25-0031 White Hall 5th Floor Drugs	1/23/2025 1432	1/23/2025 1432	Staff reported drugs.	A. Vielhak
25-0032 Union Theft	1/23/2025 1544	1/23/2025 1544	Staff reported theft.	A. Vielhak
25-0033 Lab School Threatening	1/24/2025 0801	1/24/2025 0801	Staff reported threatening behavior, under investigation.	M. Wakefield
25-0034 1600 block of Fraternity Row PD Accident	1/24/2025 0952	1/24/2025 0952	Hit and run to vehicle.	M. Wakefield
25-0035 River Village 737 Suspicious	1/24/2025 1254	1/24/2025 1254	Student reported suspicious individual, nothing criminal.	M. Wakefield
25-0036 Sigma Chi Alcohol Offense	1/24/2025 2137	1/24/2025 2137	Student cited UACA.	K. Quinonez
25-0037 Mountain View Medical Park Welfare Check	1/25/2025 1728	1/25/2025 1728	Welfare check on non-student, is okay.	E. Miller
25-0038 2200 Block of Grand DUI	1/25/2025 2312	1/25/2025 2312	Non-student arrested DUI and POCS.	K. Quinonez
25-0039 McIntyre Hall 1251 Wanted Person	1/26/2025 2248	1/26/2025 2248	Student arrested on municipal warrant.	K. Quinonez
25-0040 15th and King PD Accident	1/27/2025 0835	1/27/2025 0835	Hit and run to sign.	M. Doherty

25-0041 Union Basement Disturbance	1/27/2025 1028	1/27/2025 1028	Non-student reported disturbance.	M. Doherty
25-0042 Engineering Building Suspicious	1/24/2025 1700	1/24/2025 1153	Staff reported suspicious activity.	M. Doherty
25-0043 17th and Grand PD Crash>\$1000	1/27/2025 1225	1/27/2025 1225	Two vehicle accident.	M. Doherty
25-0044 McIntyre Hall Welfare Check	1/28/2025 0616	1/28/2025 0616	Welfare check on student, is okay.	S. Woods
25-0045 Campus Area Welfare Check	1/28/2025 1158	1/28/2025 1158	Welfare check on individual.	M. Miller
25-0046 Lab School Disturbance	1/28/2025 1321	1/28/2025 1321	Non-student reported disturbance.	M. Miller
25-0047 1600 block of Sorority Row PD Accident	1/28/2025 1345	1/28/2025 1357	Two vehicle accident.	A. Vielhak
25-0032 Union Supplemental Info: Theft	1/28/2025 1551	1/28/2025 1551	Juvenile cited theft.	A. Vielhak
25-0048 Arena Auditorium Special Events	1/28/2025 1830	1/28/2025 1830	During the UW vs. Fresno State Men's Basketball Game, local law enforcement contacted 1 individual for use of controlled substance, subject was arrested.	S. Woods
25-0049 Arena Auditorium Drugs	1/28/2025 1848	1/28/2025 1848	Non-student arrested use of controlled substance.	S. Woods
25-0050 Downey Hall 3rd Floor Disturbance	1/28/2025 2252	1/28/2025 2252	Student reported noise complaint.	S. Woods
25-0051 22nd and Willett PD Crash>\$1000	1/29/2025 1021	1/29/2025 1021	Student cited for unsafe turning.	M. Miller

25-0052 Willett Parking Lot PD Crash>\$1000	1/30/2025 0730	1/30/2025 1106	Hit and run to vehicle.	M. Miller
25-0053 Lab School Suspicious	1/30/2025 1428	1/30/2025 1428	Staff reported suspicious individual.	M. Miller
25-0054 Union Suspicious	1/30/2025 2141	1/30/2025 2141	Staff reported suspicious individual.	K. Quinonez
25-0055 McIntyre Hall Welfare Check	1/30/2025 2155	1/30/2025 2155	Welfare check on student, is okay.	M. Vessely
25-0056 Corbett Pool Drugs	1/31/2025 0833	1/31/2025 0833	Drug disposal.	K. Anderson
25-0057 Union Vandalism	1/27/2025 1700	1/31/2025 1357	Staff reported vandalism.	M. Wakefield
25-0058 2500 Block of Pathfinder Vandalism	1/31/2025 1437	1/31/2025 1437	Student reported vandalism.	M. Doherty
25-0059 Education Vandalism	1/31/2025 1605	1/31/2025 1605	Staff reported vandalism.	K. Anderson
25-0060 Campus Area Fraud	1/31/2025 1728	1/31/2025 1728	Staff reported fraud, under investigation.	M. Vessely
25-0061 Union Drugs	1/31/2025 1808	1/31/2025 1808	Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.	M. Vessely